



State of Wisconsin
1999 - 2000 LEGISLATURE

LRBa2060/1
DAK:wlj:km

**ASSEMBLY AMENDMENT 2,
TO 1999 ASSEMBLY BILL 746**

March 28, 2000 – Offered by Representatives CARPENTER, GRONEMUS, KRUG and CULLEN.

- 1 At the locations indicated, amend the bill as follows:
- 2 **1.** Page 2, line 1: delete the material beginning with “eliminating” and ending
3 with “dangerousness,” on line 2.
- 4 **2.** Page 6, line 1: delete the material beginning with that line and ending with
5 page 7, line 3.
- 6 **3.** Page 7, line 13: delete the material beginning with that line and ending with
7 page 8, line 6.
- 8 **4.** Page 8, line 21: delete the material beginning with that line and ending with
9 page 9, line 2.
- 10 **5.** Page 9, line 9: delete that line.
- 11 **6.** Page 9, line 13: delete lines 13 to 21 and substitute:
- 12 “**SECTION 31m.** 1995 Wisconsin Act 292, section 37 (1) is amended to read:

1 [1995 Wisconsin Act 292] Section 37 (1) The repeal and recreation of sections
2 51.15 (1) (a) (intro.), (4) (a) and (5), 51.20 (1) (a) 1. and (am), (7) (d) and (13) (dm), 51.35
3 (3) (c) and (e), 51.37 (5) (b) and 51.61 (1) (g) 2. and 3. of the statutes takes effect on
4 the first day of the 67th month beginning after publication.”.

5 **7.** Page 9, line 25: delete that line and substitute:

6 “**SECTION 35m.** 1997 Wisconsin Act 35, section 605 (1) is amended to read:

7 [1997 Wisconsin Act 35] Section 605 (1) ~~The treatment of section 51.15 (1) (a)~~
8 ~~(intro.) (by SECTION 144), (4) (a) (by SECTION 144) and (5) (by SECTION 147) of the~~
9 ~~statutes and the repeal and recreation of section 51.20 (7) (d) of the statutes take~~
10 ~~takes~~ effect on December 1, 2001.”.

11 **8.** Page 10, line 3: delete “14, 16, 20, 22, 24, 28, 30, 30h, 32 and” and substitute
12 “and 14,”.

13 **9.** Page 10, line 4: delete that line and substitute “the repeal of 1997 Wisconsin
14 Act 35, sections 141, 144 and 147, and the amendment of 1997 Wisconsin Act 35,
15 section 605 (1),”.

16 (END)